BOARD GUSSET INSTALLATION S BILL OF MATERIAL
TARP BRACKET INSTALLATION

|. POSITION GUSSETS APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN. NOTE: BRACKETS CAN INSTALL AT SIDE OR FRONT OF BOARD GUSSETS IT::M BOARD gﬁgggpgﬁg A Q;Y' ??g;gg'
2. MARK HOLES ON TOP & SIDE OF PANEL. DRILL @ %" HOLES. |. BE SURE THE BOARDS ARE SECURED IN THE BOARD GUSSETS. :

SEE SECTION A-A. 2. DRILL @%s" HOLES THROUGH THE WOOD USING THE SQUARE HOLES IN THE 2 | BOARD GUSSET END, RH 3 1105123
3. USE 3/8-16 X I" LG BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, & LOCK NUTS BOARD GUSSET BRACKET. 3 BOARD GUSSET MID 2 T105124
TO FASTEN GUSSETS TO THE TRAILER. 3. USE 3/8-16 X 3" LG BOLTS, WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS TO ATTACH TARP 4 | TARP_MOUNT BRACKET 2 7105126
L. AT THE FRONT OF THE TRAILER, PLACE THE BOARD INTO BRACKETS TO BOARD GUSSETS. 5 3/8—16 X 2—1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT 16 | 1800523
gEESFEF;%NILTGCL)JSTiEET'S:kCT)E[F EEEEEVT;HESS%:JSUEGEIDTE*E L. USE 3/8-16 X I" LG BOLTS, WASHERS, & LOCK NUTS TO FASTEN TARP 6 3/8—16 X 3" HHCS 4 T800544

EMBL E B ETS. g

FRONT BOARD. SEE SECTION B-B. ASSEVBLY TO THE TAR® BRACKETS 7_|3/8-16 X 1" HHCS 32 | 7800526
5. PLACE THE SIDE BOARDS IN THE GUSSETS ON THE SIDE 8 3/8—16 NYLOCK HEX NUT 52 | T800112
OF THE TRAILER. 9 3/8 FLAT WASHER 104| T800303
6. DRILL @%" HOLES THROUGH ALL OF THE SIDE GUSSETS. 10 | #14—14 X 1-1/2 TEK SCREW 4 7800540

USE 3/8-16 X 24" LG CARRIAGE BOLT, WASHERS, AND LOCK
NUT TO FASTEN BOARDS TO THE GUSSETS.
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